SYLLABUS - 2024- 2025
CLASS - XI
SUBJECT - PSYCHOLOGY
Total Marks - 70 Practical- 30

COURSE CONTENT
Topics No. of Periods

What is Psychology?
1. Introduction
2. What is Psychology?
3. Understanding Mind and Behaviour
4. Evolution of Psychology
5. Development of Psychology in India
6. Branches of Psychology
7. Psychology and Other Disciplines
8. Psychology in Everyday Life
Methods of Enquiry in Psychology:
1. Introduction
2. Goals of Psychological Enquiry
Unit- II 3. Nature of Psychological Data
4. Some Important Methods in Psychology
5. Analysis of Data
6. Ethical Issues
Human Development:
1. Introduction
. Meaning of Development
. Factors Influencing Development
. Context of Development
. Overview of Developmental Stages
. Infancy
. Childhood
. Challenges of Adolescence
9. Adulthood and Old Age
Sensory, Attentional and Perceptual Processes:
1. Introduction
2. Knowing the world
3. Nature and varieties of Stimulus
4. Sense Modalities
5. Attentional Processes
Unit IV 6. Perceptual Processes
7. The Perceiver
8. Principles of Perceptual Organisation
9. Perception of Space, Depth and Distance
10. Perceptual Constancies
11. lllusions
12. Socio- cultural Influences on Perception

Unit- III
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Learning:
1. Introduction
2. Nature of Learning
3. Paradigms of Learning
4. Classical Conditioning
5. Operant/Instrumental Conditioning
6. Observational Learning
7. Cognitive Learning
8. Verbal Learning (Excluding Methods and
Determinants)
9. Skill Learning
10. Factors Facilitating Learning
11. Learning Disabilities
Human Memory:
1. Introduction
2. Nature of memory
3. Information Processing Approach
Unit- VI 4. Memory Systems
5. Levels of Processing
6. Types of Long-term Memory
7. Nature and Causes of Forgetting
8. Enhancing Memory
Thinking:
. Introduction
. Nature of Thinking
. The Processes of Thinking
. Problem Solving

. Decision-making
. Nature and Process of Creative Thinking
. Thought and Language

1
2
3
4
Unit- VII 5. Reasoning
6
7
8
9. Development of Language and Language Use

Motivation and Emotion:

1. Introduction

2. Nature of Motivation

3. Types of Motives

Unit- VIII 4. Maslow's Hierarchy of Needs
5. Nature of Emotions

6. Expression of Emotions

7. Managing Negative Emotions
8. Enhancing Positive Emotions
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CLASS- XI
SUB- PSYCHOLOGY

SYLLABUS FOR HALF-YEARLY EXAMINATION: 2024-2025

Units Topics
AT IEEREE]

Unit- [ What is Psychology?
cEDEC N AR

Unit- II Methods of Enquiry in Psychology
fGSy Sy | AW TS Tafe TR

Unit- III Human Development

QOIT AW | WEHF I

Unit- [V Sensory, Attentional and Perceptual Processes

SCRIRSENR] R0, JEATATT AR TOTHT JTP e

Total

SYLLABUS FOR ANNUAL EXAMINATION: 2024-2025

Units Topics
LT IERREE]

Unit-V Learning

AP AT ey

Unit- VI Human Memory
T AN EIeERE |

Unit- VII Thinking
EREECE e foge

Unit- VIII Motivation and Emotion

IO AT (T ATz AT

Total
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CLASS- XI
SUB- PSYCHOLOGY

COURSE CONTENT
(BENGALI VERSION)
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CLASS- XI
SUB- PSYCHOLOGY

HALF-YEARLY EXAMINATION: 2024-2025
BLUE-PRINT OF DISTRIBUTION OF MARKS

Group-
A

Group-
B

Group-
C

Group-
D

Group-
E

MCQ
(1x10)

VSA
(1x10)

SA-1
(2x5)

SA-II
(3x6)

LA-1
(4x3)

What is Psychology?
IR B

1x3

1x2

2x1

3x1

4x1

Methods of Enquiry in
Psychology

TARWE FIze Tafo
TR

Human Development

EICEEEaG]

Sensory, Attentional and
Perceptual Processes

R0, AEATETT AR
TOTRT I HJ1

1x2

1x2

2x1

3x2

Total

1x10

1x10

2x5

3x6

4x3

** N.B.:- There shall be internal choice in all questions of 4 marks and 5 marks.
ANNUAL EXAMINATION: 2024-2025

BLUE-PRINT OF DISTRIBUTION OF MARKS

Group-
A

Group-
B

Group-
C

Group-
D

Group-
E

MCQ
(1x10)

VSA
(1x10)

SA-1
(2x5)

SA-II
(3x6)

LA-I
(4x3)

v Learning
ey

1x3

1x2

2x1

3x1

4x1

Human Memory

T

VI

1x3

1x2

2x1

3x2

Thinking

VII Son]

1x2

1x3

2x2

3x1

4x1

Motivation and Emotion

Vil (TFAT AR AEFST

1x2

1x3

2x1

3x2

4x1

Total

1x10

1x10

2x5

3x6

4x3

** N.B.:- There shall be internal choice in all questions of 4 marks and 5 marks.

WORD LIMIT:-

1 Mark:- One or more words.
3 Marks:- Within 60 words

5 Marks:- Within 150 words
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CLASS- XI
SUB- PSYCHOLOGY

WEIGHTAGE TO TYPE OF QUESTIONS

Type of Questions Marks (70) | Percentage
1. Mult.iple Choice_Questions (MCQ) o (1x10) 10 14.29
(Inclusive of Assertion, Reason, Differentiation & Stem) :
2. Very Short Answer Type Questions (VSA) (1x10)
(Inclusive of Assertion, Reason, Differentiation & Stem)
3. Short Answer Type Questions- I (SA-I) (2x5)
(Knowledge, Understanding, Application, Analysis, Evaluation, 10 14.29
Synthesis & Create)
4. Short Answer Type Questions- II (SA-II) (3x6)
(Knowledge, Understanding, Application, Analysis, Evaluation,
Synthesis & Create)
5. Long Answer Type Questions - I (LA-I) (4x3)
(Knowledge, Understanding, Application, Analysis, Evaluation,
Synthesis & Create)
6. Long Answer Type Questions - II (LA-II) (5x2)
(Knowledge, Understanding, Application, Analysis, Evaluation,
Synthesis & Create)

10 14.29

NOTE:-
i) Typology of questions:- MCQ, VSA, Assertion- Reasoning type questions; SA-I, SA-II, LA-,
LA-II, LA- 1L
In LA- type questions source-based/ case- study based/ passage based questions may be
included.

ii) Approximately 33 % internal choice would be given.
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CLASS- XI

SUB- PSYCHOLOGY

PRACTICAL SYLLABUS
Total Marks- 30

The Students shall be required to conduct one Experiment in each Terminal Examination.

Experiments:-
1. Determine the Negative After Image of the Subjects using Primary Colours.
2. Determine the Span of Memory of the Subject using Auditory or Visual Stimulus.

MARKS
DISTRIBUTION
Total Marks 30 Marks
Practical File 03 Marks
Attendance 05 Marks
Viva Voce 02 Marks
Reporting 20 Marks

MARKS REPORTING MARKS

. Problem 01 Mark
. Basic Concept 03 Marks
. Preliminaries 01 Mark
. Materials Required 01 Mark
. Instruction to the Subject 02 Marks
. Precautions 02 Marks
. Procedure 03 Marks
. Data & Result 04 Marks
. Discussion and Conclusion 03 Marks

O (0| | [UT | [W(N |
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